

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3078

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Service Centre  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

01 February 2016

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to manned security guarding.

*Please can you email me with the following information?*

- 1. Do you have contract in place for manned security guarding?*
- 2. If so, when was it awarded and renewal date?*
- 3. Does it or any other contract have a specific provision for 1:1 care, bed watch (specialling) services?*
- 4. How much did the trust spend on 1:1 care (bed watch or specialling) within the last 12 months?*
- 5. Can you please provide the name and contact details for the procurement officer in charge of any such contract.*

1. Yes
2. December 2015 with plus 1 year extension
3. Yes
4. Approximately £50,000
5. Jeanette Rooke, Director of Estates and Facilities, [Jeanette.rooke@nhs.net](mailto:Jeanette.rooke@nhs.net) or Lesley Martin, Head of Procurement, [Lesley.martin5@nhs.net](mailto:Lesley.martin5@nhs.net)